TI Connect™ CE Software

Updated for the TI-84 Plus family

Download the latest version (5.6, released Sept 2020) at this link.
Note: Windows users download .EXE file for individual installation.
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Calculator Explorer

Connect to multiple graphing calculators at
once to update your graphing calculator’s
Operating System (OS), transfer data,
download Calculator Software Applications
(apps) and edit and upload programs.

Screen Capture

Take and manage screen captures from your
connected graphing calculator quickly and
simply. The Screen Capture workspace also
enables you to convert images to be used as
a background on your calculator.

Program Editor

Create and edit calculator Tl Basic programs
using the Program Editor workspace.
Quickly send programs directly to your
connected calculator.



https://education.ti.com/en/software/details/en/CA9C74CAD02440A69FDC7189D7E1B6C2/swticonnectcesoftware

Tl Connect™ CE Software opening screen.
When you open the program you will see the screen below.

CONNECTED CALCULATORS

Screen Capture

For many of the uses of of the program you will connect

the calculator to the computer with a USB Standard to USB Calculator File Explorer
Mini cable.

There are three primary modes for the Tl Connect CE Program Editor
software. The modes are selected by clicking on the

associated icon.

[ oK ) Tl Connect™ CE

CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1) @

055.4.0

E @ TI-84 Plus CE - 6CB4 ©

Press [8] to capture calculator screens




Topics in this document

* Editing a program
* Sending a program to calculator from the program editor

e Uploading a file from calculator to computer using Calculator file
Explorer

* Downloading a file from the computer to a calculator using Calculator
file Explorer

e Capturing a screen from the calculator

* Updating the calculator operating system and apps using an
OS/Bundle



Editing a program



2. Click on New Program or open
existing program on computer.
|

[ JoX ) Tl Connect™ CE

1. Click on
Program

Editor \ u:
- x

New Program

_|_

Open Program

|




Enter program name that will Check box option to
appear on the calculator block editing of program
program menus. on calculator.

Save program to computer.

© TI-84 Plus CE v *Untitled1.8%p X
“El > Keypad VARNAME: PROGO1
Enter > Angle Ja
program - olEEer 001
» Char
commands » Distribution
. » Draw
USIng » Finance
menus and > Format
. » List
by typing.  Math
» Matrix
» Memory
Click on | e
t . t v Program
WIS » Control
menus to » Input/Output
» Color
see e
Options » Send ("SET
) » Send ("READ
» Settings
Wait
Syntax Reference
No reference available




Program commands.

© T84 Plus CE v *Untitled1.8xp X

@ » Memory
» Mode VARNAME:  SQUARE Oa

]

%= v Program

g 291 Send("CONNECT RV")

992 For(N,1,4)

If P93 Send("RV FORWARD 5")

T g94 Send("RV RIGHT ")
995 End|

v Control

Else
For(
While
Repeat
End
Pause
Lb1
Goto
Wait
IS>(
DS<(
Menu (
prgm
Return
Stop
Delvar

Syntax Reference

End Identifies end of




Sending a program to calculator from the
program editor



1. Connect
calculator to USB
port of computer.

2. Click here to save
program to calculator

3. Use dialogue box to send

file to the calculator.

©
IE

TI-84 Plus CE

i

v Program
» Control
» Input/Output
» Color
v HUB
» Send ("SET
» Send ("READ
» Settings
Wait
Get (
eval (
v Rover (RV)...
v Drive RV...
Send ("RV FORWAR
Send ("RV BACKWA
Send ("RV LEFT
Send ("RV RIGHT
Send ("RV STOP
Send ("RV RESUME

AN AT AN,

Syntax Reference

No reference available

v RV Square.8xp X
Send to Calculators
QUARE
FILE NAME: NAME ON CALCULATOR: LOCATION:
RV Square.8xp SQUARE A RAM v

DESTINATION CALCULATORS:

(O All Connected Calculators (® Select Calculators

TI-84 Plus CE-6CB4

[T Replace existing content with the same name on destination calculators

1("CONNECT RV")
(N,1,4)

1("RV FORWARD 5")
1("RV RIGHT ")

Of
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1. Connect
calculator to USB
port of computer.

2. Click on
Calculator
file
Explorer

3. Click to select
file in calculator
memory to upload

4. Click on upload
to computer icon.

Tl Connect™ CE

CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1)

E TI-84 Plus CE - 6CB4
055.4.0

TI-84 Plus CE
NAME
lasd] HTIABES
[Z4] Images

012 Y

3} u

¢}

£}

¢} u

&} L

£} L

oo A

oh SQUARE
[ cabrir
[J CelSheet
) Conics
[ Deutsch
[J) EasyData
[ Espaiiol
) Francais
[ Hub
) Inequalz
[J Nederlan
[ Periodic
D Plysmit2
[ Portug

Archive: 1,854 kB available | RAM: 152 kB available

TYPE SIZE LOCATION
BALKEIouna imdge 44 KD Arcnve
Background Image 22kB Archive
Real Number 9B RAM
Real List 2B RAM
Real List 2B RAM
Real List 2B RAM
Real List 2B RAM
Real List 2B RAM
Real List 2B RAM
Program 2B RAM
Program 578 RAM
Flash Application 102 kB Archive
Flash Application 123kB Archive
Flash Application 42 kB Archive
Flash Application 46 kB Archive
Flash Application 167 kB Archive
Flash Application 46 kB Archive
Flash Application 50 kB Archive
Flash Application 6 kB Archive
Flash Application 44 kB Archive
Flash Application 47 kB Archive
Flash Application 46 kB Archive
Flash Application 88 kB Archive
Flash Application 51 kB Archive




5. Use dialogue box

to save file to
computer.

© CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1)

@ g

TI-84 Plus CE - 6CB4

055.4.0

Tl Connect™ CE

X

Save As: | SQUARE.8xp

Tags:

Example programs

~
v

< mv | =
Favorites

{2} 20179282

Example progr...

[ Documents

) Desktop

o Downloads

Box Sync

33 Dropbox

#: Applications

Pictures

Program

New Folder
) cabrir
[J CelSheet
[J Conics
[ Deutsch
) EasyData
[ Espaiiol
[ Frangais
[ Hub
[ Inequalz
[ Nederlan
[ Periodic
0 Plysmit2
[ Portug

Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application
Flash Application

Flash Application

102kB
123 kB
42 kB
46 kB
167 kB
46 kB
50 kB
6 kB
44 kB
47 kB
46 kB
88 kB

51 kB

Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive

Archive




Downloading a file fro
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1. Connect
calculator to USB
port of computer.

2. Click on
Calculator
file
Explorer

3. Click on download
to calculator icon.

4. Use dialogue box
to select file to send.

© CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1)

(5] @

TI-84 Plus CE - 6CB4
055.4.0

Tl Connect™ CE

< =v (i ¢ Example programs ¢
Favorites Name Date Modified
{i} 20179282 3 SQUARE.8xp Today at 7:53 AM
Example for Olympus Mons Challenge copy.8xp Apr 5, 2018 at 12:38 PM

5] Example progr...
[fﬁ Documents
) Desktop
0 Downloads
Box Sync
32 Dropbox
@ Recents
#3 Applications
@1 Pictures
B3] T Drive
iCloud
& iCloud Drive

D cabrir Flash Application 102kB
[ CelSheet Flash Application 123kB
[ Conics Flash Application 42 kB
[ Deutsch Flash Application 46 kB
[J) EasyData Flash Application 167 kB
[ Espariol Flash Application 46 kB
[J Frangais Flash Application 50 kB
[ Hub Flash Application 6 kB
[ Inequalz Flash Application 44 kB
[J Nederlan Flash Application 47 kB
[ Periodic Flash Application 46 kB
[ PlySmit2 Flash Application 88 kB
[ Portug Flash Application 51 kB

Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive

Archive

Cancel " Open




5. Use dialogue box
to send file to the
calculator.

@ CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1) TI1-84 Plus CE Archive: 1,854 kB available | RAM: 152 kB available
[ ] Send to Calculators

[B] @ T1-84 Plus CE - 6CB4

055.4.0
FILE NAME: NAME ON CALCULATOR: LOCATION:

Example for Olympus ... U1OMCH v RAM v

DESTINATION CALCULATORS:

(O All Connected Calculators (® Select Calculators

TI-84 Plus CE-6CB4

(] Replace existing content with the same name on destination calculators

e (D

———— I— —— T—
@ Frangais Flash Application 50 kB Archive
@ Hub Flash Application 6kB Archive
() Inequalz Flash Application 44 kB Archive
() Nederlan Flash Application 47 kB Archive
U Periodic Flash Application 46 kB Archive
[ PlysSmit2 Flash Application 88 kB Archive
() Portug Flash Application 51 kB Archive




6. Observe the file in
the calculator file
explorer.

—_—

Double clicking on
the file name will
open the program in
the computer
program editor. Save
back to the calculator
memory by clicking
on the send to
calculator icon.

Tl Connect™ CE

© CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1) TI1-84 Plus CE Archive: 1,854 kB available | RAM: 152 kB available
B @ T1-84 Plus CE - 6CB4 NAME TYPE SIZE LOCATION
055.4.0 [24] Images Background Image 22 kB Archive

... [54] Images Background Image 22 kB Archive
012 Y Real Number 9B RAM
-} u Real List 2B RAM
{} L Real List 2B RAM
{} L Real List 2B RAM
-} u Real List 2B RAM
{7} L Real List 2B RAM
{} L Real List 2B RAM
oo A Program 2B RAM
oo SQUARE Program 578 RAM
ob U10MCH Program 344B RAM
D cabrir Flash Application 102 kB Archive
[ CelSheet Flash Application 123kB Archive
[ Conics Flash Application 42kB Archive
[ Deutsch Flash Application 46 kB Archive
[ EasyData Flash Application 167 kB Archive
[ Espariol Flash Application 46 kB Archive
[ Francais Flash Application 50 kB Archive
@ Hub Flash Application 6kB Archive
[ Inequalz Flash Application 44 kB Archive
[ Nederlan Flash Application 47 kB Archive
[ Periodic Flash Application 46 kB Archive
[ Plysmit2 Flash Application 88 kB Archive




Capturing a screen from the calculator



1. Connect
calculator to USB
port of computer.

3. Click the camera
icon to capture the
calculator screen.

®00 TI Connect™ CE

i 1
2. CIICk the Screen/' 3 CONNECTED CAUCUTATORS (1) (O]

Capture icon. O [ maerwsce sce O

Press [8] to capture calculator screens




1. Connect
calculator to USB
port of computer.

2. Click the Screen
Capture icon. —

3. Click the camera 4. The captured

icon to capture the

images will appear

calculator screen. here.

CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1)

@ TI-84 Plus CE - 6CB4
0S55.4.0

Tl Connect™ CE

*Capture 1

NORMAL FLOAT AUTO REAL RADIAN MP
TI-BASIC

EDIT NEW
10

2:SQUARE
3:UL10MCH

1




1. Connect

3. Click the camera 4. The captured 5. Click on the image
calculator to USB icon to capture the images will appear  to select (highlighted
port of computer. calculator screen. here. with blue border) and

/ / copy, save or delete.

®00 Tl Connect™ CE

Capture icon. — [ Tseprus ce-oces o] EEEEEEE

NORMAL FLOAT AUTO REAL RADIAN MP []

EDIT NEW ProamSQUARER

2. C“Ck the Screen B CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1) O]
IE




Updating the TI-84 Plus CE calculator

operating system and apps using an
OS/Bundle




See information about the latest update of the TI-84 Plus CE, TI Connect CE, Tl SmartView CE and Tl-Innovator
Hub (released Sept 2020) at this link.

You will be guided through a series of steps to download the updated software for all of your Tl products.

Note: You can download just the TI-84 Plus CE 5.8 Operating System and apps bundle at this link.

Check your calculator operating system by pressing [2"4] [mem] (plus key) and select 1:About

(o) o] ) ) o)
mn = h

— @ @ MEMORY TI-84 Plus CE

] - S MAAbout 5.8.0.0022

st A angle B draw C dsr 2:Mem Management-/Delete.. PROD #:13-07-05-1600

[ mtn |l avos Jl orom Jf vors J cior 3:Clear Entries ID:1300B-E1408B

T L T 4:ClrAllLists

CT-T-1-1- 5:Archive

niii@ FiReser.
7 :Reset.. Help:education.ti.com
8:Group... (C)1990-2022

ﬂ . . E] E] TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

B sl

- [unlexlex{exi i (I

BG o)



https://education.ti.com/en/software/update/84-ce-software-update
https://education.ti.com/en/software/details/en/BCBFECEC5F4242B28E9AE89DA7C4BA59/TI-84-Plus-CE-OS-Apps-Bundle

TI Connect™ CE Software

Updated for the TI-84 Plus family

You will need Tl Connect CE Software to update your OS.

Download the latest version (5.6, released Sept 2020) at this link.
Note: Windows users download .EXE file for individual installation.
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Calculator Explorer

Connect to multiple graphing calculators at
once to update your graphing calculator’s
Operating System (OS), transfer data,
download Calculator Software Applications
(apps) and edit and upload programs.

Screen Capture

Take and manage screen captures from your
connected graphing calculator quickly and
simply. The Screen Capture workspace also
enables you to convert images to be used as
a background on your calculator.

Program Editor

Create and edit calculator Tl Basic programs
using the Program Editor workspace.
Quickly send programs directly to your
connected calculator.



https://education.ti.com/en/software/details/en/CA9C74CAD02440A69FDC7189D7E1B6C2/swticonnectcesoftware

1. Download
Operating
system and

apps bundle

@ TiConnectCE File Edit View Actions Help
file from this 3. Open Tl 209 Lot
K N -
link to your CE Connect — JURS
com p uter. Softwa re. (6  CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1) TI-84PlusCE  Archive: 1,854 kB available | RAM: 152 kB available
C I | C k on E @ TI-84 Plus CE - 6CB4 HAME i e SOCATION
05540 Image1 Background Image 22kB Archive
Ca I cu Iato r =s [ image2 Background Image 22k8 Archive
2 * CO nne Ct . [Z4] Image3 Background Image 22 kB Archive
ca Icu |at0r to USB fl Ie Explore r. Eal Images Background Image 22kB Archive
|%4] Images Background Image 22kB Archive
port of computer. " v Rl Number %8 AM
012 X Real Number 98 RAM
1 Real List 28 RAM
) L Real List 28 RAM
) L Real List 28 RAM
1 u Real List 28 RAM
) L Real List 28 RAM
) L Real List 2B RAM
&y A Program 388 RAM
oh SQUARE Program 578 RAM
&b U10MCH Program 3448 RAM
() cabrijr Flash Application 102kB Archive
(@) Celsheet Flash Application 123kB Archive
() Conics Flash Application 42k8 Archive
(D) Deutsch Flash Application 46 kB Archive
(D) EasyData Flash Application 167 kB Archive
(D) Espafiol Flash Application 46 kB Archive
(D) Francais Flash Application 50 kB Archive
() Hub Flash Application 6 kB Archive
[ Inequalz Flash Application 44 kB Archive
(0) Nederlan Flash Application 47 kB Archive



https://education.ti.com/en/software/details/en/BCBFECEC5F4242B28E9AE89DA7C4BA59/TI-84-Plus-CE-OS-Apps-Bundle

1. Download
Operating
system and
apps bundle
file from this
link to your
computer.

2. Connect
calculator to USB
port of computer.

3. Open Tl
CE Connect
software.
Click on
Calculator
file Explorer.

4. Select Actions menu, then select
Send OS/Bundle to Calculators...

@ TiConnectCE File Edit View [EYIELH Help

®-0 Send to Calculators... 8E
K y _ Send to Computer... &L
= = lu]
Quit Exam Mode on Connected CE Calculators

& CONNECTED CALCULATORS (1) Import Data (.csv) to Lists/Matrix...

Add Files from Computer... #M
I=] TI-84 Plus CE - 6CB4 Capture Screens BT |
0554.0 kground Image
l.l kground Image
|_Send 0S/Bundle to Calculators... Al
[Z4] 1mages Background Image
Image5 Background Image
012 X Real Number
-} u Real List
{4 L Real List
{3} Real List
-} L Real List
{} Ls Real List
{1 L Real List
oo A Program
oo SQUARE Program
oo U1OMCH Program
[ cabrir Flash Application
[ CelSheet Flash Application
[ Conics Flash Application
() Deutsch Flash Application
[J) EasyData Flash Application
[ Espaiiol Flash Application
[ Frangais Flash Application
J Hub Flash Application
[ Inequalz Flash Application
U Nederlan Flash Application

Tl Connect™ CE

SIZE

22 kB
22 kB
22 kB

22kB

22 kB

98B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
388
57B
3448
102kB
123kB
42 kB
46 kB
167 kB
46 kB
50 kB
6kB
44 kB

47 kB

3 1,854 kB available | RAM: 152 kB available

LOCATION
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive

Archive

RAM

Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive
Archive

Archive



https://education.ti.com/en/software/details/en/BCBFECEC5F4242B28E9AE89DA7C4BA59/TI-84-Plus-CE-OS-Apps-Bundle

1. Download
Operating
system and
apps bundle
file from this
link to your
computer.

2. Connect
calculator to USB
port of computer.

3. Open Tl
CE Connect

software. \
Click on
Calculator

file Explorer.

5. Navigate to the OS/Bundle file
and select from dialogue.

4. Select Actions menu, then select
Send OS/Bundle to Calculators...

TI-84 CE Update

Favorites Name
£z} 20179282
51 T1-84 CE Upda... g
@ Documents
é =] Desktop
0 Downl

TI84CEBundle-5.6.0.20.b84

b Dropbox

/ E Recents
#; Applications

Pictures
£ 1 Drive

iCloud
¢ iCloud Drive

~
v

Date Modified

1.2 MB

Size

Kind

TI-84...E Bundle 84..E Bundle

Options cancel | I
{7 Ls Real List 2B RAM
{7 Le Real List 2B RAM
oo A Program 388 RAM
oo SQUARE Program 578 RAM
oo U1TOMCH Program 344B RAM
) Cabrir Flash Application 102 kB Archive
) CelSheet Flash Application 123 kB Archive
) Conics Flash Application 42 kB Archive
(] Deutsch Flash Application 46 kB Archive
() EasyData Flash Application 167 kB Archive
(] Espafiol Flash Application 46 kB Archive
() Frangais Flash Application 50 kB Archive
J Hub Flash Application 6kB Archive
() Inequalz Flash Application 44 kB Archive
) Nederlan Flash Application 47 kB Archive



https://education.ti.com/en/software/details/en/BCBFECEC5F4242B28E9AE89DA7C4BA59/TI-84-Plus-CE-OS-Apps-Bundle

1. Download 4. Select Actions menu, then select
Operating Send OS/Bundle to Calculators...

system and
d p pS b un d Ie @ TiConne{ ® Send TI-84 Plus CE Bundle
file from this 3. Open TI °-o e
i CE Connect E TI-84 Plus CE Bundle Transfer _
link to your
CO m p uze r SOftwa re . \ & CONNEC You are about to transfer a TI-84 Plus CE Bundle to your connected TI-84 Plus CE calculator(s). 152 kB available
1 IZE LOCATION
CI I C k O n — @ .cl;ls.? +  This transfer will clear the RAM memory on the receiving calculators. > kB Ao
2 Co n n e Ct Ca I C U |at0 r e +  Youshould save any calculator files you want to keep before transferring the bundle. > kB R
) f I E I Default pre-loaded Apps and Images will be updated. e P
C a I C u I ato r to U S B I e X p O re r You cannot stop the transfer once it starts. DO NOT disconnect destination calculators > kB RET

from the computer until the transfer is finished.

port of computer. I

RAM

DESTINATION CALCULATORS: i

(® All Connected TI-84 Plus CE Calculators O Select TI-84 Plus CE Calculators RAM

5 . N aVigate to th e OS/B un d Ie fi I e Replace existing content with the same name on destination calculators s
RAM

and select from dialogue. RAM

m SHOW BUNDLE CONTENTS SEND RAM

I' RAM

gram 578B RAM

=

ob SQUARE

OMCH Program 3448 RAM
) Cabrir Flash Application 102 kB Archive
6 . Se I eCt S E N D tO tra N Sfe r th e [ CcelSheet Flash Application 123kB Archive
. D Conics Flash Application 42kB Archive
operating system and apps bundle © Dessh FashApplicaton 6 Achie
= [ EasyData Flash Application 167 kB Archive
to t h € Ca | cu I ato r. D Espaiiol Flash Application 46 kB Archive
(D) Francais Flash Application 50 kB Archive
[ Hub Flash Application 6 kB Archive
[ Inequalz Flash Application 44 kB Archive
(D) Nederlan Flash Application 47 kB Archive
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